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Scheme name

A4046 Aberbeeg Road

Troedrhiwfuwch landslip

Resilient roads in severe weather
(package of schemes)

Old Colwyn coastal defence

Pont Llannerch replacement bridge

A548 Flood alleviation scheme

phase 3

A5 Pentre Berw resilience;

Highway drainage improvements

A41136 Staunton Road stabilisation

A466 Wyndcliff Rock stabilisation

Castle Drive Cimla

A467 Rogerstone improvements

Local authority

Blaenau Gwent

Caerphilly

Carmarthenshire

Conwy

Denbighshire

Flintshire

Isle of Anglesey

Merthyr Tydfil

Monmouthshire

Monmouthshire

Neath Port Talbot

Newport

Funding allocation for
2023 to 2024

£830,000

£835,000

£500,000

£260,000

£380,000

£200,000

£120,000

£400,000

£589,000

£86,000

£200,000

£500,000
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Scheme name

Newgale

Strategic Highway Network flood
resilience
and alleviation

Strategic Transport Network flood
resilience projects

B5605 Newbridge, Wrexham

Local authority

Pembrokeshire

Powys

Rhondda Cynon Taf

Wrexham

This document may not be fully accessible.
For more information refer to our accessibility statement.

Funding allocation for
2023 to 2024

£565,000

£540,000

£900,000

£2,700,000
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