

PUBLICATION, DOCUMENT

Resilient Roads Fund: schemes funded in 2023 to 2024

Breakdown of schemes being funded to address disruptions caused on the highway network by severe weather.

First published: 22 September 2023

Last updated: 22 September 2023

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version. Go to https://www.gov.wales/resilient-roads-fund-schemes-funded-2023-2024-html for the latest version. Get information on copyright.

Scheme name	Local authority	Funding allocation for 2023 to 2024
A4046 Aberbeeg Road	Blaenau Gwent	£830,000
Troedrhiwfuwch landslip	Caerphilly	£835,000
Resilient roads in severe weather (package of schemes)	Carmarthenshire	£500,000
Old Colwyn coastal defence	Conwy	£260,000
Pont Llannerch replacement bridge	Denbighshire	£380,000
A548 Flood alleviation scheme phase 3	Flintshire	£200,000
A5 Pentre Berw resilience;	Isle of Anglesey	£120,000
Highway drainage improvements	Merthyr Tydfil	£400,000
A41136 Staunton Road stabilisation	Monmouthshire	£589,000
A466 Wyndcliff Rock stabilisation	Monmouthshire	£86,000
Castle Drive Cimla	Neath Port Talbot	£200,000
A467 Rogerstone improvements	Newport	£500,000

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version. Go to https://www.gov.wales/resilient-roads-fund-schemes-funded-2023-2024-html for the latest version. Get information on copyright.

Scheme name	Local authority	Funding allocation for 2023 to 2024
Newgale	Pembrokeshire	£565,000
Strategic Highway Network flood resilience and alleviation	Powys	£540,000
Strategic Transport Network flood resilience projects	Rhondda Cynon Taf	£900,000
B5605 Newbridge, Wrexham	Wrexham	£2,700,000

This document may not be fully accessible. For more information refer to our accessibility statement.